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From: Castleberry, Cindy

Sent: Tuesday, October 28, 2014 4:32 PM
To: Keckler, Kymberlee (Keckler.Kymberlee@epa.gov)
Cc: ‘Pamela Crump' (pamela.crump@DEM.RLGOV); Gravette, James CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT,

IPTNE (james.gravette@navy.mil); '"Moore, Deborah J CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PWD
Newport' (deborah.j.moore@navy.mil); '‘Ward, Darlene B CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PWD
Newport' (darlene.ward@navy.mil); Kauffman, Mark
Subject: RE: NAVSTA Newport five-year review - new section for Tanks 53 and 56 - with attachment
Attachments: New FYR Section 5.0 for Tanks 53 56.pdf

Hi Kymberlee and Pam,

In response to EPA’s request for a new section in the NAVSTA Newport Five-Year Review Report specifically addressing the
interim remedy for Tanks 53 and 56 at Tank Farm 5 (Site 13), | would like to provide the attached new text section for
review. In addition to this new text section, the protectiveness statement was added to the summary form and minor edits
were made to Section 1.0 and Section 5.6 (now 6.6) of the report to reflect that the Tanks 53 and 56 interim remedy now
has its own section. Also, the ARARs tables from the previous five-year review report were added to an appendix and a
figure has been added for reference. If you would like to see any of these other items, please just let me know.

If this new section is acceptable, please respond indicating your concurrence since this is the only outstanding item we are
aware of, and we will then work to produce the final report.

Thanks,
Cindy

Cindy Castleberry, PE

NAVFAC Atlantic CLEAN, CTO Manager
T781.224.6350 F 781.224.6542
cindy.castleberry@aecom.com
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